
 
 

 
Overall Points Table 2017 

 
Registered Competitors R1 R2 R3 R4 Dropped Total 

       DRIVERS       

1.    Graham Featherstone  40 39 40 39 0 158 

2.    Dave Strong  38 38 39 38 0 153 

3.    Warwick Redfern  36 35 38 34 0 143 

4.    Grant Liston   37 33 36 36 0 142 

5.    Bevan Wilson  33 31 33 37 0 134 

6.    Charlie Evans  31 32 35 35 0 133 

7.    Andrew Hawkeswood  39 40 0 40 0 119 

8.    Mark Bradley  30 25 31 32 0 118 

9.    Garry Wainwright   28 22 28 28 0 106 

10.  Barry Gibbs 27 15 26 31 0 99 

11.  Matt Davies  26 14 21 25 0 86 

12.  Craig Tickle  19 19 19 27 0 84 

13.  Mike Goldsbury  0 24 30 30 0 84 

14.  Scott Rutherford  0 26 22 33 0 81 

15.  Matt Adams  17 23 27 11 0 78 

16.  Don Needham  24 5 20 26 0 75 

17.  Chris Tregilgas 0 36 37 0 0 73 

18.  Anthony Jones  35 34 0 0 0 69 

19.  Kevin Bennett 32 0 34 0 0 66 

20.  Jack Hawkeswood  15 27 0 22 0 64 

21.  Cam Davies 9 8 24 23 0 64 

22.  Carl Davies  0 30 32 0 0 62 

23.  Dan Hinton 11 20 25 0 0 56 

24.  Chris Clark  8 9 17 19 0 53 

25.  Graham Eagles  21 28 0 0 0 49 

26.  John Whooley 20 13 15 0 0 48 

27.  Andy Watkins 0 0 23 21 0 44 

28.  Rob Sutherland 14 0 0 29 0 43 

29.  Brendon Wilsoin 25 17 0 0 0 42 

30.  Colin Gibson 13 0 29 0 0 42 

31.  Amy Keighley 8 0 12 19 0 39 

32.  Phil Campbell 0 37 0 0 0 37 

33.  Scott Ogle  34 0 0 0 0 34 

34.  Mike Wheatley 12 6 16 0 0 34 

35.  Ethan O’Hagen  0 16 18 0 0 34 

36.  Doug Adnitt 29 0 0 0 0 29 

37.  Lyndsay Homes  0 29 0 0 0 29 

38.  Steven Eagles  16 12 0 0 0 28 

39.  Brendon Andrews  0 10 14 0 0 24 

40.  Daniel Alexander 0 4 0 20 0 24 

41.  Andy Smith  23 0 0 0 0 23 

42.  Tim Hood  22 0 0 0 0 22 

43.  Russell Jenkins  0 21 0 0 0 21 

44.  Garry Trayes 19 0 0 0 0 19 

45.  Harvey Semmens  0 18 0 0 0 18 

46.  Chris Woudenberg  0 0 13 0 0 13 

47.  Lee Patrick 0 11 0 0 0 11 

48.  Brian Ogle  10 0 0 0 0 10 

49.  Lee Stringer  6 0 0 0 0 6 

50.  Mike Catty  0 4 0 0 0 4 

51.  Chris Sheriff 0 0 0 0 0 0 

52.  Rob Connell 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 
Class Points Tables 2017 

 
Class A    0-1300cc R1 R2 R3 R4 Dropped Total 

        DRIVERS       

1.     Mark Bradley  10 10 10 10 0 40 

2.     Chris Clark  8 8 8 8 0 32 

3.     Garry Trayes  7 0 0 0 0 7 

 
      

 
      Class B    1300-1600cc R1 R2 R3 R4 Dropped Total 

1.     Cam Davies   6 5 8 8 0 27 

2.     Mike Goldsbury  0 7 10 10 0 27 

3.     Matt Davies 7 4 7 7 0 25 

4.     Brendon Andrews 0 4 6 6 0 16 

5.     Brendon Wilson   8 6 0 0 0 14 

6.     Amy Keighley  4 0 5 5 0 14 

7.     Russell Jenkins  0 10 0 0 0 10 

8.     Scott Ogle  10 0 0 0 0 10 

9.     Brian Ogle  5 0 0 0 0 5 

10.    Mike Catty  0 4 0 0 0 4 

11.    Daniel Alexander  0 4 0 0 0 4 

12.    Lyndsay Homes  0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
      

 
      Class C    1600-2000cc R1 R2 R3 R4 Dropped Total 

1.     Grant Liston  10 10 10 0 0 30 

2.     Charlie Evans  8 8 8 0 0 24 

3.     Craig Tickle  4 6 4 7 0 21 

4.     Colin Gibson  7 0 7 0 0 14 

5.     Ethan O’Hagen  0 7 6 0 0 13 

6.     Mike Wheatley  4 4 4 0 0 12 

7.     Rob Sutherland  5 0 0 7 0 12 

8.     Andy Watkins 0 0 5 6 0 11 

9.     Tim Hood  6 0 0 0 0 6 

10.   Harvey Semmens  0 5 0 0 0 5 

       

 
      Class D    over 2000cc R1 R2 R3 R4 Dropped Total 

1.     Jack Hawkeswood  7 8 0 10 0 25 

2.     Anthony Jones  10 10 0 0 0 20 

3.     Chris Woudenberg 0 0 10 0 0 10 

3.     Doug Adnitt 8 0 0 0 0 8 

 
      

 
      Class E    4WD R1 R2 R3 R4 Dropped Total 

1.     Graham Featherstone  10 8 10 8 0 36 

2.     Dave Strong   7 7 8 7 0 29 

3.     Andrew Hawkeswood   8 10 0 10 0 28 

4.     Warwick Redfern  6 4 7 5 0 22 

5.     Bevan Wilson  5 4 5 6 0 20 

6.     Scott Rutherford  0 4 4 4 0 12 

7.     Chris Tregilgas 0 5 6 0 0 11 

8.     Steven Eagles  4 4 0 0 0 8 

9.     Graham Eagles  4 4 0 0 0 8 

10.   Carl Davies  0 4 4 0 0 8 

11.   Phil Campbell  0 6 0 0 0 6 

12.   Andy Smith   4 0 0 0 0 4 

 
 
 
 
 

      



 
 
 

       Class G  4WD Classics R1 R2 R3 R4 Dropped Total 

1.     Matt Adams  8 8 8 10 0 34 

2.     Dan Hinton  7 10 7 0 0 24 

3.    Kevin Bennett  10 0 10 0 0 20 

4.    Chris Sheriff 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
 

Class H  2WD Classics R1 R2 R3 R4 Dropped Total 

1.     Grry Wainwright 8 7 10 10 0 35 

2.     Barry Gibbs  10 10 6 7 0 33 

3.     Don Needham  6 8 7 8 0 29 

4.     John Whooley  7 6 8 0 0 21 

5.     Lee Stringer  5 0 0 0 0 5 

6.     Rob Connell  0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 



 
 

 

Co-Driver Overall Points Table 2017 
 
 

Registered Co-Drivers R1 R2 R3 R4 Dropped Total 

1.     Dave Devonport 40 40 40 40 0 160 

2.     Suzanne Tickle 31 33 33 35 0 132 

3.     Mark Bosselman 35 31 31 33 0 130 

4.     Bruce McKenzie  39 0 39 39 0 117 

5.     Murray Mannion 33 34 37 0 0 104 

6.     Tracey Millar  27 36 38 0 0 101 

7.     Carol Liston  32 29 36 0 0 97 

8.     Wendy Needham  34 26 0 34 0 95 

9.     Eric Gathercole  29 28 32 0 0 89 

10.   Andrew Smith  38 38 0 0 0 76 

11.   Tanya Gwynne  37 37 0 0 0 74 

12.   Joelle Eyre  0 39 35 0 0 74 

13.   Leighann Missen  0 35 0 37 0 72 

14.   Shayne O’Hagen  0 32 34 0 0 66 

15.   Sheryl Grey  28 0 0 36 0 64 

16.   Clayton Pulman  30 29 0 0 0 60 

17.   Dennis Pulman  36 0 0 0 0 36 

18.   Daniel Vernall 0 0 0 0 0 0 

19.   Gary Edwards 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 

 

Co-Driver Class Points Tables 2017 
 
 

Class B  1300-1600cc R1 R2 R3 R4 Dropped Total 

1.     Mark Bosselman  8 8 10 8 0 34 

2.     Leighann Missen  0 10 0 10 0 20 

3.     Dennis Pulman  10 0 0 0 0 10 

4.     Gary Edwards  0 0 8 0 0 8 

 

 

Class C 1600-2000cc R1 R2 R3 R4 Dropped Total 

1.     Suzanne Tickle  8 8 8 8 0 32 

2.     Eric Gathercole  7 8 7 0 0 22 

3.     Shayne O’Hagen 0 10 10 0 0 20 

4.     Sheryl Grey  10 0 0 10 0 20 

 

Class D Over 2000cc R1 R2 R3 R4 Dropped Total 

1.     Tanye Gwynne 10 10 0 0 0 20 

 

Class E 4WD R1 R2 R3 R4 Dropped Total 

1.     Dave Devonport 10 10 10 10 0 40 

2.     Bruce McKenzie  8 0 8 8 0 24 

3.     Andrew Smith  6 6 0 0 0 12 

4.     Tracey Millar  0 5 7 0 0 12 

5.     Clayton Pulman  6 4 0 0 0 10 

6.     Joelle Eyre  0 7 0 0 0 7 

 

Class G  4WD Classics R1 R2 R3 R4 Dropped Total 

1.     Murray Mannion 10 10 10 0 0 30 

2.     Daniel Vernall 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 

Class H  2WD Classics R1 R2 R3 R4 Dropped Total 

1.     Carol Liston  10 10 10 0 0 30 

2.     Wendy Needham  8 8 0 10 0 26 

 

  


